

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 2030

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE HARPER

Printer's No. 3009

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 3 through 6, by striking out " and"
2 in line 3, all of lines 4 and 5 and "change" in line 6

3 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 9 through 15, by striking out all
4 of said lines and inserting

5 Section 1. Section 24A03(a)(2) of Title 8 of the
6 Pennsylvania Consolidated Statutes is amended to read:

7 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 4 through 30; page 3, lines 1
8 through 5; by striking out all of lines 4 through 30 on page 2,
9 all of lines 1 through 4 and "(iv)" in line 5 on page 3 and
10 inserting

11 (2) To regulate the use of and the charge for
12 electricity furnished by the borough for use throughout the
13 borough. A borough may fix, establish, maintain and collect
14 or authorize by contract or otherwise the establishment,
15 levying and collection of the rates, fees, rental or other
16 charges, including connection charges, for the services
17 afforded by or in connection with any properties which the
18 borough constructs, erects, owns, acquires, operates or
19 manages and for the sale or transmission of electric energy
20 and power as it deems necessary, proper, desirable and
21 reasonable[.], subject to all of the following:

22 (i)

23 Amend Bill, page 3, line 8, by striking out "The" and
24 inserting

25 A summary of the

26 Amend Bill, page 3, lines 10 through 30; pages 4 through 7,
27 lines 1 through 30; page 8, lines 1 through 28; by striking out
28 all of said lines on said pages and inserting

1 (ii) Prior to providing utility service, a borough
2 may require the applicant to provide the names of each
3 adult occupant residing at the location and proof of
4 their identity.

5 (iii) After November 30 and before April 1, a
6 borough electric provider may not terminate service to
7 customers with household incomes at or below 250% of the
8 Federal poverty level.

9 (iv) A borough may not terminate

10 Amend Bill, page 9, lines 3 through 23, by striking out all
11 of said lines and inserting

12 * * *

13 Amend Bill, page 9, line 24, by striking out "4" and
14 inserting

15 2